1. Features
• Low-voltage and Standard-voltage Operation
– 1.8 (VCC = 1.8V to 5.5V)
• Internal Organization
– 64 x 16
• Three-wire Serial Interface
• 2 MHz Clock Rate (5V) Compatibility
• Self-timed Write Cycle (5 ms max)

Notes: 1. “B” denotes bulk.
2. “-T” denotes tape and reel. SOIC = 4K per reel. TSSOP = 5K per reel.
AT93C46E Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
AT93C46E-PU (Bulk Form only) 8P3
Lead-free/Halogen-free/
Industrial Temperature
(−40°C to 85°C)
AT93C46EN-SH-B(1) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 8S1
AT93C46EN-SH-T(2) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 8S1
AT93C46E-TH-B(1) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 8A2
AT93C46E-TH-T(2) (NiPdAu Lead Finish) 8A2
Package Type
8P3 8-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8A2 8-lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
Options
−1.8 Low Voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
14 AT93C46E
8S1 – JEDEC SOIC
1150 E. Cheyenne Mtn. Blvd.
Colorado Springs, CO  80906
TITLE DRAWING NO.